

PRIVACY POLICY STATEMENT - WIFI GUEST PURSUANT TO REGULATION (EU) 2016/679

Data Controller and Data Protection Officer (DPO)

The Data Controller defines the purposes of the personal data processing and, after having collected them, "uses" them in accordance with the principles ratified by the GDPR. The Controller of your personal data is Lutech S.p.A.

Lutech S.p.A. has appointed a Data Protection Officer, who can be contacted at the following email address: **DPO@lutech-group.com.**

Legal Basis and Purposes of the Processing

The legal basis on which the processing is carried out is the provision of the temporary and free service of WiFi internet connectivity active at the Lutech offices.

In the awareness of the importance of your data, we guarantee that we will process them, using electronic and/or paper tools, adopting all "adequate" security measures to protect them.

Purposes of the processing		Categories of Personal Data		Categories of Recipients:
Assignment of "guest" credentials for accessing the internet connectivity via the WiFi service available at the Lutech offices	•	Common data including personal details and connection data	•	Employees of Lutech S.p.A. who, due to the role or function exercised, process your data to carry out their duties Receptionists of Lutech who, due to the role or function exercised, process your data for the correct provision of the service

Transfer of Personal Data

Your data will not be subject to any transfer.

Rights of the Data Subject

In accordance with the GDPR and the national regulations, Lutech S.p.A. undertakes to process your personal data in accordance with principles of lawfulness, fairness and transparency and, always and only, for the purposes indicated above.

To exercise the rights provided by Articles 15-22 of the GDPR, you can use the web form available at the page https://lutech.group/privacy-rights/

Personal data storage time

Your data will be stored on our systems for the time necessary to provide the service.